Attachment 8

Department of Permitting Services
Fire Department Access and Water Supply Comments

DATE:  01-Feb-21

TO: Bradford Fox - bfox@bohlereng.com
Bohler Engineering

FROM: Marie LaBaw

RE: The Flats at Knowles Station
320210020 120210030 820210030

PLAN APPROVED

1. Review based only upon information contained on the plan submitted 29-Jan-21 Review and approval does not cover
unsatisfactory installation resulting from errors, omissions, or failure to clearly indicate conditions on this plan.

2. Correction of unsatisfactory installation will be required upon inspection and service of notice of violation to a party
responsible for the property.

*** Building to change from 10509 Summit Ave to a Knowles Ave address
*** FCC location to be reviewed and approved by MCDPS Commercial Building Permit Review
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UTILITIES NOTE:

LOCATION OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND WATER AND
SEWER WERE APPROXIMATED USING WSSC WERI
DATABASE AND 200" SHEET 213NWO04.
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LOCATION MAP

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION
|, BRADFORD L. FOX, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE

DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND,
LICENSE NO. 37966, EXPIRATION DATE: 11/30/2021
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REVISIONS

DRAWN BY
CHECKED BY

LMW

REV | DATE COMMENT

1 |11/11/2020| PER DRC COMMENTS

PER MNCPPC
COMMENTS
PER MNCPPC LMW
COMMENTS BLF
PER PHONE CALL
WITH FIRE MARSHAL

2 |12/15/2020

3 01/12/2021

4 |01/29/2021

THE FOLLOWING STATES REQUIRE NOTIFICATION BY
EXCAVATORS, DESIGNERS, OR ANY PERSON PREPARING TO
DISTURB THE EARTH'S SURFACE ANYWHERE IN THE STATE.
IN VIRGINIA, MARYLAND, THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, AND
DELAWARE CALL - 811
(WV 1-800-245-4848) (PA 1-800-242-1776) (DC 1-800-257-7777)
(VA 1-800-552-7001) (MD 1-800-257-7777) (DE 1-800-282-8555)

NOT APPROVED FOR
CONSTRUCTION

THIS DRAWING IS INTENDED FOR MUNICIPAL AND/OR AGENCY
REVIEW AND APPROVAL. IT IS NOT INTENDED AS A CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENT UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.
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CHECKED BY: BF
DATE: 1/29/2021
CADI.D.: FDO

PROJECT:

THE FLATS AT
KNOWLES STATION

FOR

10509 SUMMIT
VENTURE, LLC C/O
WOODSIDE VENTURES
& REALITY SERVICES

LOCATION OF SITE:

10509 SUMMIT AVENUE
MONTGOMERY COUNTY
KENSINGTON, MARYLAND 20895
LOT: 15, 17, 19 & PART OF 21, 23

BOHLER/

16701 MELFORD BLVD, SUITE 310
BOWIE, MARYLAND 20715
Phone:  (301) 809-4500
Fax: (301) 809-4501

MD@BohlerEng.com

SHEET TITLE:

FIRE
DEPARTMENT
ACCESS PLAN

SHEET NUMBER:

FDAP - 1

REVISION 4 - 01/29/2021




DocuSign Envelope ID: 0A731FB7-B747-488B-A33B-487618F30602

DocuSigned by:

ki

1F48ED5F5C08498...

6167-A
9/14/2022



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0A731FB7-B747-488B-A33B-487618F30602

1/12/2021 11:45:02 AM

pLoT
DATE:

&
AR

@-IoP oF ROOF
3786

Q-CESIDENTIAL LEVELS
367-0"

Q- RESIDENTIAL LEVEL 2
3564"

@ e

& LVEWORKLEVEL
3350"

& CARAGELEVEL3
324-0"

eGARgGELEvELz ‘I ‘l“"“ III |III

3130 b

me N e E2s=s
Y - \ ) \

= —— \
Q- EETALIGARAGE eV 1 LI \ 5 4
ELEVATION EAST.

(s

TP
38167

e

@ BESIDENTIALLEVELS
367-0"

RESIDENTIAL LEVEL 2
S

sy

RESIDENTIAL LEVEL 1
o TOEEs

@ LIVE WORK LEVEL
335-0"

g —————

@ SARAGE LEVEL3
324-0"

Q- SARAGE LEVEL2
313-0"

BHMP
307-6"

2

& RETAIGARAGE LEVEL Y’ \
3010

5 EXBLDG
ELEVATION NORTH.

19=140

EXBLDG

© COPYRIGHT 2020

www.dva-arch.com

n | COMPOSITE METAL
"6 |METALCOPING

PELLA ALUMIGLASS GARAGE
DOOR

[ALUMINUM RAILING
[ JULIET BALCONY (OPTIONAL]

DocuSigned by:

; A4
1F48ED5F5C08498. |

MATERIAL LEGEND

MATERIAL

10509 SUMMIT AVENUE, KINSINGTON, MD, 20895
10509 SUMMIT VENTURE, LLC
'WOODSIDE VENTURES & REALTY SERVICES

7215 RIDGEWOOD TERRACE, CHEVY CHASE, MD 20815
ELEVATIONS

THE FLATS AT KNOWLES STATION

Professional Certifcation.
| hereby certiy that these:
ey

me, and that | am a duly
licensed architect under the
laws of the State of Marylanc
License No. 6167-A
Expraton Date /14202

NOTE:
1, FINAL COLORS AND MATERIALS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND WILL BE FINALIZED WITH THE
CERTIFIED SITE PLAN WITH THE
AND NNCPPC STAFF.
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‘TENANT REQUIREMENTS.
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